
Technology Mix Reflects the 
Competitive Marketplace:

Technology Type
# of 

Locations
% of 

Locations

Fiber-to-the-
Premises 

58,425 73.7%

Low Earth Orbit 
Satellite

12,822 16.2%

Licensed Fixed 
Wireless

5,499 6.9%

Hybrid Fiber-
Coaxial

2,547 3.2%

All Technologies 79,293 100%

Benefit of the Bargain Saves Taxpayer Money:

$305,491,845

$1,024,303,994

Benefit of the Bargain Deployment Cost Biden BEAD Allocation

Cost Savings of 
$718,812,149

Avg. BEAD Cost per Location: $3,866

Avg. Match per Location: $3,010

Note that monetary values shown on this 
page are rounded to the nearest dollar.

BEAD Outlay Reduced Due to 
Provider Cost Sharing:

$305,491,845

$239,759,327 

$0

$100,000,000

$200,000,000

$300,000,000

$400,000,000

$500,000,000

$600,000,000

Total BEAD Cost Total Provider Match

BEAD Final Proposal
Arkansas Overview
Total Allocation: $1,024,303,994

Total Deployment Cost: $305,491,845
# of Eligible Broadband Serviceable Locations: 79,293

Benefit of the Bargain Saves Taxpayer Money:

*Data based upon Final Proposal submissions and subject to change 
pending NTIA curing and NIST final review and award. Updated 
11/10/2025.
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